



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Report

Agency Information:

Agency PA STATE POLICE - WILLIAMSPORT DEO	Officer LEO WILSON, TYLER
---	-------------------------------------

Citation Information:

CAD/Case Number PA 2024-342385	Citation Number N0170712-3	Offense Date 03/16/2024	Time 15:05
Location ON VINE AVE 102 FEET WEST OF SUSQUEHANNA ST			
County LYCOMING		Twp-Boro-City WILLIAMSPORT CITY	

Defendant Information:

Defendant's First Name AMBER		Middle Name GRACE	Last Name CORL		Suffix
Sex F	Def Age 20	City HOWARD		State PA	Zip Code 16841

Violation Information:

Charge CARRY FALSE IDENTIFICATION CARD (MINOR)	TITLE 18	Section 6310.3	Subsection A
--	-----------------	--------------------------	------------------------

Nature of Offense/Synopsis

The Defendant, being under 21 years of age, possessed an identification card falsely identifying himself or herself by name, age, date of birth or photograph as being 21 years of age or older or obtained or attempted to obtain liquor or malt or brewed beverages by using the identification card of another or by using an identification card that had not been lawfully issued to or in the name of the Defendant who possessed the card, said Defendant having previously been convicted of carrying a false identification card once before, in violation of Section 6310.3 (a) of the Pennsylvania Crimes Code, Act 31 (11) effective date May 24, 1988, 18 Pa. C.S. 6310.3 (a), as amended. To wit defendant did possess a False New Jersey Drivers License with a date of birth of 02/07/2001.